

Statements of Financial Position

As at 31 March 2019

Group	Note	31 March 2019 RM'000	31 March 2018 RM'000 (Restated)	As at 1 April 2017 RM'000 (Restated)
Assets				
Non-current assets				
Property, plant and equipment	13	548,078	508,759	475,327
Investment properties	14	65,191	66,829	68,464
Investments in associates	17	31,274	43,647	46,516
Goodwill on consolidation	18	12,710	12,710	12,710
Deferred tax assets	30	11,207	9,206	6,966
		668,460	641,151	609,983
Current assets				
Inventories	19	104,669	77,424	82,812
Biological assets	15	4,504	5,102	6,289
Trade receivables	20	129,159	139,960	108,149
Other receivables	21	36,789	20,941	32,552
Short term cash investments	23	148,122	51,886	-
Cash and bank balances	24	142,196	235,297	390,780
		565,439	530,610	620,582
Total assets		1,233,899	1,171,761	1,230,565
Equity and liabilities				
Equity attributable to equity holders of the Company				
Share capital	25	311,670	311,670	311,670
Treasury shares	26	(1,143)	(440)	-
Other reserves	27	59,063	44,858	66,896
Retained earnings	34	433,562	398,993	394,224
		803,152	755,081	772,790
Non-controlling interests		253,807	244,844	258,368
Total equity		1,056,959	999,925	1,031,158